PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4926713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DISCOVERX CORPORATION	01/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROFINS DISCOVERX CORPORATION
Street Address:	42501 ALBRAE STREET
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6770451
Patent Number:	8182986
Patent Number:	7479377
Patent Number:	7256011
Patent Number:	7135325
Patent Number:	7452690
Patent Number:	7371534
Patent Number:	7608415
Patent Number:	7202043
Patent Number:	7410755
Patent Number:	7537910
Patent Number:	8101373
Patent Number:	8865421
Patent Number:	8067155
Patent Number:	8211655
Patent Number:	8569057
Patent Number:	9388449
Patent Number:	9110054
Application Number:	14811335
Patent Number:	8741559

PATENT REEL: 045997 FRAME: 0382

504879972

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9267165
Patent Number:	7112435
Patent Number:	7833741
Patent Number:	7897381
Patent Number:	8945853
Patent Number:	6656695
Patent Number:	6763307
Patent Number:	7908089
Patent Number:	7912651
Patent Number:	8467970
Application Number:	13917332
Patent Number:	7266458
Patent Number:	6593511
Patent Number:	8019551
Patent Number:	9734282
Patent Number:	8718945
Application Number:	14257670
Patent Number:	8697387
Application Number:	12530582
Patent Number:	9618516
PCT Number:	US2016012356
Application Number:	15932335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5107713527

Email: Sailajakuchibhatla@eurofinsus.com

Correspondent Name: EUROFINS DISCOVERX CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 42501 ALBRAE STREET

Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94538

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAILAJA KUCHIBHATLA
SIGNATURE:	/Sailaja Kuchibhatla/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Eurofins DiscoverX Corporation#page1.tif source=Eurofins DiscoverX Corporation#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045997 FRAME: 0383

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DISCOVERX
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DISCOVERX CORPORATION" TO
"EUROFINS DISCOVERX CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 8:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2988650 8100 SR# 20180388818

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202007460

Date: 01-22-18

PATENT REEL: 045997 FRAME: 0384 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 68:67 AM 01/22/2018
FILED 08:07 AM 01/22/2018
SR 20180388818 - File Number 2988650

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DISCOVERY CORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: By written consent of the Board of Directors of DiscoveRx Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting said amendment to the sole stockholder of said corporation for consideration and approval. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is a follows:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation's amended and restated certificate of incorporation is amended by changing the First Article so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Eurofins DiscoverX Corporation."

SECOND: That thereafter, the sole stockholder of said corporation voted in favor of the amendment by written consent.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 22nd day of January, 2018.

By: Authorized Officer

Title:

President

Name:

Christina Shasserre

PATENT REEL: 045997 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 04/22/2018